current period unless the arrears of taxes and penalties due in respect of the vehicle 
have been fully paid or settled. 

" Provided that in case of outstanding amount arrears of tax and penalty Rs. 

50,000/- (Fifty Thousand) for goods and passenger vehicles Rs. 10,000/- (Ten 

Thousand) for three wheelers and Rs. 25000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand ) for light 

motor vehicles an authority not below the rank of Transport commissioner or an officer 

authorized by him may order to accept such outstanding amount with current tax in 

monthly installment, preferably within two months after receipt of application which shall

[...]

the State. 

OR 

One time tax of Rs. 6000/- (Six Thousand) 

on more than 10 years old three wheelers 

vehicles shall be levied for further five 

years. 

b) Seating capacity up to 7 seats excluding the 

driver :- 

One time tax of Rs. 13500/- (Rs. Thirteen 

Thousand Five Hundred) on newly 

registered three wheelers vehicles shall be 

levied for 15 years. 

OR 

One Time Tax of Rs- 9000/- (Nine 

Thousand) on all the three wheelers 

Vehicles up to one year of age at the time 

of registration shall be levied from the date